tennis courts, outdoor skating rinks, athletic fields, walking, riding and cross-country 

skiing, snowmobiling, but does not include the racing of animals, motor vehicles, 

motorcycles or snowmobiles. 

Private Shooting Preserves - An acreage of at least one hundred and sixty (160) acres 

and not exceeding one thousand two hundred and eighty (1,280) acres either privately 

owned or leased on which hatchery raised game and/or larger game is released for the 

purpose of hunting, for a fee, over an extended season. 

Ranch Building - See Farm Building. 

Ranch Occupation - See Farm Occupation.

[...]

tennis courts, outdoor skating rinks, athletic fields, walking, riding and cross-country 

skiing, snowmobiling, but does not include the racing of animals, motor vehicles, 

motorcycles or snowmobiles. 

Private Shooting Preserves - An acreage of at least one hundred and sixty (160) acres 

and not exceeding one thousand two hundred and eighty (1,280) acres either privately 

owned or leased on which hatchery raised game and/or larger game is released for the 

purpose of hunting, for a fee, over an extended season. 

Ranch Building - See Farm Building. 

Ranch Occupation - See Farm Occupation.